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Thurles
Donnerstag, 19. Februar 2026
1 14:32 Racing Again 5th March Handicap Chase

3620 m 15.999 €

2 15:07 Carey Glass Irish EBF Colreevy Mares Novice Chase
4344 m 30.000 €

3 15:42 BOYLE Sports Handicap Chase
4344 m 9.999 €

4 16:17 BOYLE Sports Michael Purcell Memorial Novice Hurdle
4182 m 30.000 €

5 16:52 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
4595 m 15.000 €

6 17:23 Connolly's RED MILLS Ladies Handicap Hurdle
3317 m 11.499 €

7 17:53 Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares Flat Race
3317 m 11.002 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Nod To Getaway 6
Aboras Mahler 5
Aleish Lass 3
Ardaghs Choice 3
Barnahash Mason 5
Barrow Ranger 3
Belladaball 7
Black Rock 5
Bon Viveur 4
Broomfield Bijou 1
Campbell Black 6
Cappucino 1
Certosa 7
C'est Elle 7
Cottesloe Sunshine 2

Crohan Lady 6
Cullenwaine 3
Dancing Jeremy 1
De Jour En Jour 5
Dlightofdsun 7
Duke Otto 6
Feast 3
Freddie Robdal 1
Glenashling 1
Happy Me 6
Haveanothertry 5
Hesgonethatway 6
How's The Head 5
I'm Flattered 6
In The Trenches 1

Island Mccoo 3
Just For Yuse 3
Karia Des Blaises 2
Kiltybo 7
Komtesa 6
Lakewood Rose 5
Larkfield Liberty 5
Listenheretomejack 3
Live Your Dreams 6
Maidenstreetprince 1
Mary O'g 7
Mastermind 3
Matter Of Opinion 3
Moyneard 7
Mr Devlin 6

Mr Eastwood 3
Nolans Rocco 3
Not So Proper 6
Oaks Soldier 6
Oneforgonzo 3
Open Secret 4
Orlando Spirit 6
Parnell Street 4
Plain Or Battered 3
Port Rashid 6
Pride Of Place 1
Prince Of Air 1
Rideau Canal 3
River Vale 1
Rockbrook 1

Rodney Bay 3
Rusty Harkness 5
Shellrunforbriggs 2
Shudawudacuddagh 6
Splashing Out 1
Tahaa 2
Tareze 2
That's About Right 1
The Banger Doyle 6
The Electrical Kid 1
The Great Nudie 2
The Guinness Boys 6
Timeless Treaty 4
Tullabrack Lad 3
Uncle Gerhard 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A B O'Connor 6 A Burke-Ott 1,3 A T O'Reilly 6
Alan O'Sullivan 3 Anna McGuinness 6 B M Coonan 3
B T Stone 7 C J Shine 3 C O O'Brien 6
Calum Hogan 5 Caragh Monaghan 6 Charlie O'Dwyer 1
Cian Quirke 4 Conor Stone-Walsh 1,5 D Doyle 7
D G Lavery 7 D M Moylan 3 D McGill 3
D O'Connor 3 Danny Mullins 2 Darragh O'Keeffe 1,2,5
Donagh Meyler 1 Dylan Robinson 1 Dylan Whelan 1
E P O'Brien 3 Elizabeth Gale 6 Eoin Walsh 2
G Benson 3,6 H C Swan 3,7 H Heffernan 6
H Phillips 6 J I Stokes 6 J J Slevin 2
J L Gleeson 7 J M Halford 3 J Townend 5,6
J W Hendrick 3 Jack Kennedy 4,5 Jordan Gainford 4
K M Ryan 6 Keith Donoghue 1 Kevin Sexton 5
L A Byrne 3,6 L Hackett 3 L P Shanahan 3
M J Walsh 7 M O'Sullivan 6 Michael Kenneally 1
N C Hennessy 5,6 Niall Moore 1 O M Queally 6
P Elvin 3,6 Paul Townend 2,4 Philip Byrnes 5
Philip Donovan 1,5 Reserve 1 3 Reserve 2 3
Sarah Kavanagh 6 Sarah Leahy 7 Sean Flanagan 1,2
Shane Fitzgerald 1 Shane O'Callaghan 1 Tiernan Power Roche 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Slattery 4 Brendan Walsh 7 C Bowe 2 C Byrnes 1,6
Conor Houlihan 7 Conor Maxwell 6 D Deacon 3 D Duggan 3
D Foster 3 David O'Sullivan 1,3 E Bolger 1 E Doyle 3
E Griffin 1 E McCarthy 6 E Seymour 5 E Sheehy 3
Eamon Courtney 6 F J Flood 3 G Elliott 4,5,7 G O'Loughlin 6
G P Cromwell 1,6,7 H De Bromhead 1,2,5,7 H P Markham 3 J Fahey 1,5,6
J G Lonergan 6 J J Hanlon 3 J P O'Brien 2 J Queally 6
James Hannon 1 Jonathan Sweeney 5 Liz Doyle 1 M Winters 1,2,3
N Hennessy 5 P J Flynn 6 P J Rothwell 1,3,6 P O'Flynn 1,6
P Roche 6 P Stafford 3 Padraig Butler 3 Paul Power 6
R Hackett 3 R J Tumilty 3 R P Rath 5 S Aherne 3
Stephanie Ocsko-Moore 3 T Doyle 7 T Townend 5,6 W Durkan 6
W J Burke 6 W J O'Doherty 5,7 W P Mullins 2,4 William Harvey 3,6
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1
14:32

3620 m
15.999 €

Cross

Racing Again 5th March Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

1
3620

ML: 9,0

75.30

Maidenstreetprince
9j. b W (Kingston Hill - Nagambie)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: S Club Six Syndicate

Shane Fitzgerald

14.12 Navan U 75.3 3219 12.000 11,0 Philip Byrnes Spinola Bay, Theflyingbee, Mon Sheriffe
05.08 Roscommon 3 75.3 3349 6.600 2,8 Philip Byrnes Solsbury Hill, Old Bill Barley
18.07 Killarney 3 69.4 3420 27.000 15,0 Philip Byrnes Dreal Deal, Gaelic Arc
16.06 Kilbeggan 5 75.3 4070 6.600 21,0 M M McDonagh Anyway, You Oughta Know, Harsh
08.05 Tipperary U 75.3 3338 6.900 11,0 Philip Byrnes Gold Dancer, Le Coq Hardi, Aeros Luck

2
ML: 13,0

75.30

Pride Of Place
7j. b W (Getaway - Give Me A Break)

Trainer: E Bolger
Besitzer: John P McManus

Charlie O'Dwyer

01.02 Leopardstown 9 63.5 4322 90.000 26,0 Michael Kenneally Backmersackme, Win Some Lose Some, W
19.10 Limerick 9 66.7 4828 60.000 9,0 Mark Walsh French Dynamite, Weveallbeencaught, Asp
27.09 Listowel 1 75.7 4792 9.600 4,2 J M Halford Dorans Law, Meehall
21.08 Killarney 2 75.3 4188 6.900 4,3 Charlie O'Dwyer Hees Dynamite, Sea Road Fill
09.08 Kilbeggan 2 74.8 5121 6.900 6,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Hardy Diamond, Bestaline

3
ML: 13,0

74.80

Broomfield Bijou
8j. b S (Walk In The Park - Aure Antique)

Trainer: James Hannon
Besitzer: Raymond P Fitzgerald

Donagh Meyler

02.05 Punchestown U 68.9 4074 48.000 29,0 Sam Ewing Dinoblue, Allegorie De Vassy, Brides Hill
02.03 Leopardstown 7 65.3 4322 27.000 7,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Monbeg Park, Tyre Kicker, Final Orders
19.01 Thurles 2 68.9 4196 31.565 12,0 Donagh Meyler Nara, Judicieuse Allen
26.12 Leopardstown 10 68.0 3420 18.939 8,0 Sam Ewing An Peann Dearg, The Folkes Tiara, The Kin
01.12 Fairyhouse 6 72.1 4023 17.045 4,3 Sam Ewing La Malmason, Nine Graces, Ballybawn Belt

4
ML: 6,5

74.80

The Electrical Kid
9j. ch W (Malinas - Maire Bhridin)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Bambrick Family,M Power,Da

Darragh O'Keeffe

10.10 Downpatrick 3 75.3 3914 6.600 1,7 Darragh O'Keeffe Seskin Flash, Sophia Rose
21.09 Listowel 2 70.8 3557 10.500 15,0 Mike O'Connor Birdie Or Bust, Hashtag Pretender
01.07 Tipperary 3 75.3 3964 6.900 17,0 Brian Hayes Arctic Gale, Betty Dutton
24.01 Fairyhouse 4 71.7 4014 6.425 9,0 Sean O'Keeffe O'Moore Park, Lucky Lyreen, Maxi Mac Gol
28.12 Limerick 6 71.7 3219 8.031 1,6 Danny Mullins Binge Worthy, Secrecies Of Stone, Pirate Isl

5
ML: 13,0

74.40

Dancing Jeremy
11j. g W (Jeremy - Cosetta)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: Frank Reynolds

Philip Donovan

28.12 Limerick 5 64.4 3914 30.000 13,0 Philip Donovan Ballybawn Belter, Uncle Pat, El Champo
22.02 Fairyhouse U 67.6 4023 13.200 9,0 Philip Donovan Barry Lyndon, Beckett Rock, Slane Hill
28.12 Limerick 1 63.5 3914 28.409 9,0 Philip Donovan La Malmason, Law Ella
27.09 Listowel 7 69.9 2816 9.785 29,0 H Heffernan Seddon, Ascending, Anyway
30.04 Punchestown U 70.8 3907 50.504 15,0 Jack Kennedy Tune In A Box, Quest With Speed, Montreg

6
ML: 7,5

73.50

Rockbrook
9j. b W (Laverock - Maid For Action)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: GVD Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

09.01 Naas 1 67.1 3219 9.600 4,5 Tiernan Power Roche Champagne Mahler, Park That
01.01 Tramore 1 72.1 3182 6.900 9,5 Shane O'Callaghan Cappucino, Blue Hop
14.12 Navan 3 68.5 3219 12.000 12,0 Shane O'Callaghan Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back
06.11 Clonmel 7 65.8 4828 15.000 34,0 Tiernan Power Roche Jeriko De Baune, Prophet's Corner, Intent A
27.03 Clonmel 7 75.3 4023 6.600 41,0 Dylan Robinson Lombron, Western Fold, Maidenstreetprince

7
ML: 9,0

72.10

Glenashling
7j. b W (Walk In The Park - Special Choice)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Bridget McAuliffe

Keith Donoghue

26.12 Down Royal 5 75.3 4142 9.000 5,0 Eoin Staples Slanagaibhgoleir, Birmingham Alabama, Tor
02.12 Clonmel 5 75.3 3477 6.600 9,0 Keith Donoghue He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
13.11 Punchestown 2 72.1 3343 8.700 9,0 Eoin Staples Luminous Light, Coral River
27.10 Wexford 4 75.3 3219 6.600 29,0 Eoin Staples Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill, Flicker Of Hope
11.10 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 3319 6.600 29,0 Kevin Sexton Relieved Of Duties, Full Of Life

8
ML: 13,0

72.10

West Cork Wildway
12j. br W (Yeats - Dollar's Worth)

Trainer: P O'Flynn
Besitzer: Thomas O'Flynn

A Burke-Ott

22.01 Gowran Park 7 73.5 4728 9.300 21,0 Dylan O'Connor The Lovely Man, Ontheropes, The Miracle 
27.12 Limerick 3 75.3 4535 12.000 9,0 Gary Noonan Krabat, Decimation
23.11 Cork 1 73.5 4865 8.400 19,0 Eoin Staples Midnight Our Fred, Toor Khov
02.11 Cork 7 74.8 4023 6.900 10,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Cafe Con Leche, Plunkett Street, Inchidaly 
26.09 Listowel 4 76.2 3621 8.100 11,0 J Walton Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 

9
ML: 6,0

69.90

Cappucino
7j. b W (Westerner - Alliss)

Trainer: Liz Doyle
Besitzer: Cappucino Partnership

Sean Flanagan

01.01 Tramore 2 72.1 3182 6.900 4,5 Sean Flanagan Rockbrook, Blue Hop
02.12 Clonmel U 75.3 3477 6.600 10,0 Sean Flanagan He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
13.11 Punchestown 5 72.1 3343 8.700 21,0 R Deegan Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
11.10 Fairyhouse 8 75.3 3319 6.600 8,0 Sean Flanagan Relieved Of Duties, Full Of Life, Glenashling
01.05 Punchestown 19 74.4 3305 12.000 8,5 B T Stone Putapoundinthejar, Battle Of Ridgeway, Ray

10
ML: 15,0

69.90

Freddie Robdal
9j. b W (Valirann - Miss Ira Zarad)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Dave Clerkin Racing Club

Dylan Whelan

26.12 Leopardstown 17 64.9 3219 12.000 26,0 Mike O'Connor Spinola Bay, Money Dancer, Chiefs Kingdo
27.11 Thurles 2 73.0 3229 6.000 3,2 Darragh O'Keeffe Harry's Dream, Willywampus
20.11 Thurles 2 73.0 3172 6.000 13,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Hillstar Blues, Chemdawg
10.08 Downpatrick 6 73.9 3571 6.000 7,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Wing Back, Parkgarve, Georginas Jet
11.07 Kilbeggan 4 74.4 3767 6.000 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Chancer Dancer, Only One Plan, Knockraha

11
ML: 15,0

69.90

In The Trenches
6j. b W (Kodiac - Bristol Fashion)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Horsey Boys Syndicate

Conor Stone-Walsh

14.12 Navan 8 73.0 3219 12.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
23.10 Clonmel 2 75.3 3406 6.000 4,0 Keith Donoghue Irish Panther, Come Home Sonny
12.10 Cork 2 63.5 3548 27.000 9,5 Sam Ewing She's A Fine Wine, The Big Doyen
01.10 Sligo U 72.6 3530 12.000 4,0 Keith Donoghue Sayitfirst, Clonshire River, Spinning Web
01.06 Kilbeggan 2 75.3 4023 7.200 4,3 Conor Stone-Walsh I Am River, Keep Kool Coko

12
ML: 26,0

69.90

Splashing Out
8j. b S (Walk In The Park - Nadiya De La Vega

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: John P McManus

Michael Kenneally

20.01 Down Royal 7 69.4 3324 12.000 26,0 Ricky Doyle Anotherway, He's Gorgeous, Sky Lord
14.12 Navan U 73.0 3219 12.000 13,0 Tiernan Power Roche Battle Of Ridgeway, May Call You Back, Ro
31.10 Down Royal 1 70.8 3310 8.700 15,0 Tiernan Power Roche Sayitfirst, Seskin Flash
04.04 Wexford 6 67.6 3914 12.000 11,0 Simon Torrens Lightkeeper, Kiltealy Park, Nas Na Riogh
03.02 Punchestown 5 68.5 4434 15.600 6,0 Simon Torrens Theonewedreamof, Sainte Dona, Music Of 
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1
14:32

3620 m
15.999 €

Cross

Racing Again 5th March Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 15.999 € (9.600 3.200 1.600 800 480 319)

13
ML: 13,0

68.50

That's About Right
8j. br W (Califet - Omas Lady)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Namtab Syndicate

Dylan Robinson

18.01 Thurles 10 66.7 4204 9.600 21,0 Tiernan Power Roche Rising Dust, Brave Fortune, Jigoro
20.12 Thurles U 67.6 4341 11.100 17,0 Tiernan Power Roche Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
21.08 Killarney 3 69.4 3420 16.800 26,0 Simon Torrens Embittered, Prince Of Air
09.08 Kilbeggan 4 69.4 4058 15.000 26,0 Simon Torrens My Gaffer, Clonshire River, A Wave Of The 
04.07 Wexford 8 64.4 3923 13.200 17,0 Simon Torrens Clarens, Mr Saxobeat, She's A Fine Wine

14
ML: 26,0

68.00

River Vale
10j. b W (Mahler - Adderstonlee)

Trainer: M Winters
Besitzer: Down To The Alley Syndicate

Niall Moore

05.02 Thurles 2 74.4 3621 6.900 9,5 L Burke-Ott Quornofamonday, Tell Us This
27.12 Limerick 8 75.3 3219 7.200 4,5 L Burke-Ott Cumberland River, Burlington House, Kelly's
15.12 Naas 1 74.4 3219 7.200 7,5 L Burke-Ott Club Manager, Tsavo Park
07.12 Cork 10 72.6 4023 9.000 5,5 A Burke-Ott Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
21.11 Fairyhouse 3 70.8 4929 8.700 3,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Kingkong Ciergues, Lough Nigara

15
ML: 8,0

67.60

Prince Of Air
9j. b W (Prince Gibraltar - Celtic Air)

Trainer: David O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Eleven Grumpy Men Syndicat

Shane O'Callaghan

05.10 Killarney 1 68.5 3420 8.700 6,5 Shane O'Callaghan Zurich, Warm In Gorey
21.09 Listowel 6 63.5 3557 27.000 13,0 Alex Harvey Bythesametoken, Jasko Des Dames, Battle 
21.08 Killarney 2 64.9 3420 16.800 4,5 Alex Harvey Embittered, That's About Right
23.07 Wexford 3 70.3 3219 9.900 5,0 Alex Harvey Wonleg, Spellacy's Cross
11.07 Cork 3 70.3 3392 6.000 4,5 P J O'Hanlon Small Bucks, Vale Of Glory

Ergebnis: Quoten:



Rennen # 219.02.2026 - Thurles Seite 5

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 439229 / ExtID: 305438 / Utc: 19.02.2026 08:52:5619.02.2026 - Thurles Seite 5

2
15:07

4344 m
30.000 €

Cross

Carey Glass Irish EBF Colreevy Mares Novice Chase
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (18.000 6.000 3.000 1.500 900 600)

1
4344

ML: 11,0

67.60

Cottesloe Sunshine
7j. b S (Getaway - Cuditbelucky)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Nicholas Fahy & Mrs Orla Fa

Danny Mullins

18.01 Thurles 3 68.9 4204 30.000 13,0 Danny Mullins Jade De Grugy, Tareze
07.12 Cork 6 69.4 3402 25.500 67,0 Danny Mullins Kala Conti, Kargese, Jalila Moriviere
23.11 Cork 5 73.0 4270 9.300 19,0 R Deegan Kala Conti, Farfromnowhere, Jade De Grug
05.10 Tipperary 4 70.3 3237 22.500 9,5 J J Slevin Gaucher, Jesse Evans, Enniskerry
01.05 Punchestown 1 73.0 3305 24.000 34,0 J J Slevin Mozzies Sister, Sixandahalf

2
ML: 2,38

67.60

Karia Des Blaises
6j. b S (Jeu St Eloi - Karmina Burana)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: Barnane Stud & Hollywood R

Paul Townend

28.12 Limerick U 68.5 3914 30.000 12,0 Danny Mullins Ballybawn Belter, Uncle Pat, El Champo
27.02 Clonmel 2 71.2 4023 9.000 3,2 Brian Hayes Paggane, Look To The West
05.02 Fairyhouse 2 71.2 4275 9.000 5,5 Brian Hayes Zenta, Paggane
05.01 Naas 2 70.3 4050 9.785 6,5 Paul Townend Fun Fun Fun, Iris Emery
08.12 Cork 3 66.7 3365 26.830 21,0 Brian Hayes Only By Night, Nara

3
ML: 5,0

67.60

Tareze
7j. b S (Kayf Tara - Theleze)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: S Rowley-Williams

Darragh O'Keeffe

18.01 Thurles 2 68.9 4204 30.000 7,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Jade De Grugy, Cottesloe Sunshine
13.12 Fairyhouse 3 71.2 4275 15.000 4,0 Darragh O'Keeffe The Enabler, Talk In The Park
21.11 Fairyhouse 4 72.1 4023 6.600 4,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Flicker Of Hope, Patter Merchant, Kiss Will
19.10 Limerick 2 73.0 3868 9.300 4,0 Sean Flanagan July Flower, Mystical Goddess
20.04 Fairyhouse 4 72.1 4023 60.000 15,0 Sean Flanagan Aurora Vega, That'll Do Moss, Karamoja

4
ML: 4,0

67.60

The Great Nudie
6j. bbn S (Wings Of Eagles - Blue Gale)

Trainer: C Bowe
Besitzer: Leo McArdle

Sean Flanagan

25.01 Naas 4 66.7 4942 18.000 6,5 Sean Flanagan Argento Boy, Bossofthebrownies, The Enabl
09.01 Naas 1 73.0 4050 9.300 4,3 Sean Flanagan Magic McColgan, Honey Come Quick
23.11 Punchestown 3 68.5 3665 15.000 13,0 Sean Flanagan Feet Of A Dancer, Mozzies Sister
08.11 Gowran Park 4 73.0 3219 9.300 3,7 Sean Flanagan Break My Soul, Qualimita, Diamond Nora
03.10 Gowran Park 2 70.3 3292 12.000 2,0 Sean Flanagan Royal Hollow, Adela Icon

5
ML: 51,0

65.80

Shellrunforbriggs
5j. b S (Harzand - Shes On The Rim)

Trainer: M Winters
Besitzer: Going Stone Mad Syndicate

Eoin Walsh

05.02 Thurles 4 71.2 3621 6.600 67,0 Eoin Walsh Salvator Mundi, Fishery Lane, Dr Eggman
17.01 Navan 6 73.5 4060 6.900 3,2 Eoin Walsh One Big Boum, Teds Corner, Low Style
15.12 Naas 1 72.1 3822 7.200 8,5 Eoin Walsh Empire Walk, Kellys Corner
21.11 Fairyhouse 6 68.9 4097 6.000 201,0 Eoin Walsh Katie Daniels, Changeyourstars, Zanoosh
02.11 Cork 9 69.9 3219 7.200 126,0 Eoin Walsh Mister Pessimistic, Grey Jude, Master Haku

6
ML: 7,0

65.80

Tahaa
5j. grey S (Beaumec De Houelle - La Pinede)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Robcour

J J Slevin

07.12 Cork U 66.7 3402 25.500 26,0 J J Slevin Kala Conti, Kargese, Jalila Moriviere
07.04 Compiegne 1 64.9 3599 22.080 11,0 L Philipperon Nirisque, Lavie Enrose Athon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:42

4344 m
9.999 €

Cross

BOYLE Sports Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
4344

ML: 15,0

78.00

Aleish Lass
7j. b S (Vendangeur - Breaffy House Lady)

Trainer: M Winters
Besitzer: Noel T O'Connor

A Burke-Ott

23.07 Wexford 11 75.3 5130 6.000 8,0 L Burke-Ott Stormy Master, The Little Yank, Solo Flight
20.04 Cork 10 65.3 4901 8.700 8,5 Gary Noonan Nelson County, Cullig, Robyndeglory
03.04 Naas 3 74.4 4792 6.000 12,0 L Burke-Ott Kiln Time, Cullig
13.03 Limerick 1 72.1 4563 6.000 21,0 L Burke-Ott A Mere Bagatelle, Master Of The Sums
01.04 Cork 3 73.9 4828 6.944 3,5 L Burke-Ott Carrig Wells, Dul Ar Aghaidh

2
ML: 15,0

78.00

Rodney Bay
9j. b W (Most Improved - Kathy Livius)

Trainer: R J Tumilty
Besitzer: Pauric Watters

D McGill

04.10 Gowran Park 8 75.7 4069 6.000 23,0 Sam Ewing Ag Obair Go Crua, Another Girl, Rebelle Ch
19.09 Downpatrick 9 76.2 3571 6.000 7,5 N McParlan Tir Og, Centaq, You Make Me Smile
28.01 Limerick 8 71.7 4225 6.000 13,0 Ben Harvey Robinstown, She'll Be Kept, Ellaat
15.12 Navan 8 70.8 5029 12.626 34,0 Sean Flanagan Blaze The Way, Toor Khov, Plain Or Battere
12.11 Fairyhouse 7 71.7 4728 6.944 21,0 Ben Harvey Whatsavailable, Notkeepinyagoing, Warmer

3
ML: 15,0

77.60

Matter Of Opinion
6j. b W (Milan - Castlecrossings)

Trainer: William Harvey
Besitzer: Lelia Byrne

L A Byrne

01.01 Fairyhouse 9 71.7 5230 6.900 19,0 L A Byrne A Year Older, West Is Awake, Lough Nigara
21.11 Fairyhouse 7 75.3 4097 7.200 13,0 L A Byrne On Your Way, Themanintheanorak, Teds C
19.10 Limerick 5 78.0 4828 7.200 17,0 L A Byrne Kir, Ballyglass Beauty, Fill The Tank
03.10 Gowran Park U 73.9 4060 6.900 21,0 Ben Harvey Minority Interest, Darcy's Friend, Live To La
20.09 Navan 6 75.3 4225 7.200 101,0 Ben Harvey Eclipse Chaser, Jacovec Cavern, Coumeen

4
ML: 5,5

76.70

Oneforgonzo
8j. b W (Dylan Thomas - You're A Native)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

D O'Connor

20.01 Down Royal 5 74.4 4156 6.000 5,5 Sean O'Keeffe Shanroe Act, Luimneach, Royal Time
01.01 Fairyhouse 2 73.9 4023 6.900 19,0 Anna McGuinness Midleton Rare, Johnny Cakes
27.12 Limerick 8 74.4 4023 7.200 9,5 Anna McGuinness Torps, Whateys Quest, Without Exception
07.12 Cork 5 74.4 4023 9.000 10,0 Danny Mullins Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
23.11 Cork U 73.5 4865 8.400 12,0 Phillip Enright West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too

5
ML: 21,0

74.80

Island Mccoo
9j. ch W (Virtual - Kilchreest Queen)

Trainer: D Duggan
Besitzer: Raymond Healy

E P O'Brien

05.02 Thurles 8 71.2 4604 6.000 29,0 John Shinnick Aine's Lad, Milanaway, Cordal Boy
20.12 Thurles U 68.5 5090 6.900 26,0 Liam McKenna Rising Dust, Aclass, The Gradual Slope
07.12 Cork 9 71.2 4023 7.500 21,0 John Shinnick Theanniversary Man, Rowdy, Hakensack
05.10 Killarney 7 74.4 4718 6.000 21,0 John Shinnick James The Brave, Zolpharine, God Help Us
22.05 Limerick U 74.4 4572 6.000 12,0 Philip Donovan Tippin And Tappin, Cloughroe, Meehall

6
ML: 34,0

74.80

Mr Eastwood
9j. b W (Jet Away - Lucy Stone)

Trainer: R Hackett
Besitzer: Ray Hackett

L Hackett

18.11 Limerick 10 73.9 4225 6.000 51,0 Liam Quinlan Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
01.10 Sligo 10 75.3 4249 6.600 67,0 Paul Kavanagh Stretchemout, Hurricane Honey, Fremantle 
05.09 Kilbeggan 8 75.3 4110 6.600 81,0 Liam Quinlan Ocean Of Mercy, Beaufort Scale, Ho My Lor
25.08 Ballinrobe 3 75.3 3676 7.200 101,0 Paul Kavanagh Bhean Saibhre, Following Orders
09.08 Kilbeggan 7 71.7 3822 6.000 41,0 Liam Quinlan Killian's Garden, Eclipse Chaser, Jetovango

7
ML: 11,0

73.90

Barrow Ranger
5j. b W (Walk In The Park - Hester Hall)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: W G Hanly

C J Shine

08.02 Comea 1 77.1 4828 6.000 2,5 C J Shine Glenmalure Flyer, Popes Bridge
11.10 Fairyhouse 4 70.8 4275 9.300 51,0 Sean Flanagan Barry Lyndon, Millforce, Kamikaz Du Plessis
04.10 Gowran Park 9 70.8 4023 7.500 251,0 Sean Flanagan Taponthego, Fleur In The Park, Franciscan 
07.09 Fontwell 8 76.2 4375 3.930 21,0 Paddy Hanlon Shantou Lucky, Inspector Lynley, Locked D
08.08 Wexford 7 72.6 4115 6.000 10,0 Danny Mullins Mephisto, Knockraha Eagle, Teenage Kiss

8
ML: 7,0

73.90

Nolans Rocco
7j. b S (Shirocco - Nolans Legacy)

Trainer: Padraig Butler
Besitzer: We'll Have One More Syndica

Alan O'Sullivan

04.02 Punchestown U 72.1 4627 7.200 41,0 Phillip Enright Fillyoureye, Frankie's Freebie, Therhythmoft
01.01 Tramore 4 74.4 4581 6.000 11,0 Phillip Enright Ag Obair Go Crua, Duffys Hodey, Likable C
25.11 Tramore 7 71.2 4316 6.000 11,0 Michael Kenneally Bigbraveboy, Toor Moon, Snow Punt
25.10 Galway 10 72.1 3670 9.900 201,0 Phillip Enright Will The Wise, Prends Garde A Toi, Waterfo
19.10 Limerick 8 73.0 3868 9.300 101,0 Phillip Enright July Flower, Tareze, Mystical Goddess

9
ML: 34,0

73.00

Volez Vous
7j. b S (Yeats - Inouette)

Trainer: D Deacon
Besitzer: R & J Symes Partnership

J W Hendrick

01.01 Tramore 10 73.9 4581 6.000 51,0 Ben Kennedy Ag Obair Go Crua, Duffys Hodey, Likable C
11.12 Punchestown U 70.8 4816 6.000 21,0 Ben Kennedy Comeonarchie, County Champs, Warmer D
30.10 Thurles 6 70.3 4298 6.000 19,0 Ben Kennedy River Vale, Smallcraftwarning, Stily
06.10 Tipperary 2 70.8 3310 6.000 15,0 Ben Kennedy Romella, Eaglewood
27.03 Clonmel 1 67.1 3760 6.000 5,5 Ben Kennedy Beeverstown Place, Silent Dawn

10
ML: 8,0

72.10

Listenheretomejack
11j. b W (Masterofthehorse - Nooradeen)

Trainer: E Doyle
Besitzer: M R Walsh

J M Halford

15.12 Naas 5 70.3 3219 6.000 13,0 Paddy Cody The Big Cloud, Duce Bigalow, Love Like Thi
20.11 Thurles 12 67.6 3681 6.900 17,0 Cian Quirke Stoneyford Lady, Stily, Baltinglass Hill
01.06 Tramore 5 76.2 4389 6.629 6,0 Donagh Meyler Greenway Machine, Ennemi Public, Intersky
13.05 Killarney 2 70.3 4115 7.260 5,5 Donagh Meyler A Mere Bagatelle, Lilian Bland
22.04 Tramore 3 74.8 4389 6.313 9,0 Donagh Meyler Kilmurry Jj, Gold Haven

11
ML: 5,0

72.10

Plain Or Battered
9j. b W (Mahler - Road To Pearls)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: David Norris & Fergal Norris 

P Elvin

17.01 Navan 3 70.8 4828 6.000 6,0 Tiernan Power Roche Brown Boots, Duce Bigalow
27.11 Thurles 9 64.9 4426 6.900 8,5 Shane O'Callaghan Rising Dust, Sammy Smart, Midnight Moons
13.11 Punchestown 3 70.8 4892 6.000 12,0 Shane O'Callaghan A Great Buzz, James The Brave
20.04 Cork 14 63.5 4901 8.700 12,0 Shane O'Callaghan Nelson County, Cullig, Robyndeglory
24.02 Punchestown 4 63.5 4995 8.700 6,5 Simon Torrens Rokathir, Topgun Simmy, Lucky Viv

12
ML: 34,0

71.70

Ardaghs Choice
11j. b W (Arcadio - Supreme Magical)

Trainer: E Sheehy
Besitzer: E Sheehy

D M Moylan

01.01 Tramore 8 73.9 4581 6.000 51,0 Harry Sexton Ag Obair Go Crua, Duffys Hodey, Likable C
15.10 Punchestown 8 68.9 4663 6.900 41,0 B M Coonan Aurea Fortuna, Smallcraftwarning, The Dab
01.10 Sligo U 71.7 5196 6.000 26,0 Harry Sexton Ballagh Star, Tennesse Boy, He Fitz In
16.10 Punchestown U 70.3 4663 7.260 12,0 T Walsh Pebble Bleu, Joyeux Vivo, The Dabbler
30.08 Wexford 3 72.1 5029 6.313 7,0 Shane Fenelon Stormy Master, Cafe Del Mar
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3
15:42

4344 m
9.999 €

Cross

BOYLE Sports Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
ML: 11,0

68.50

Just For Yuse
8j. br W (Dandy Man - Mollie's Girl)

Trainer: P Stafford
Besitzer: Colm Kedney

H C Swan

11.01 Punchestown 2 67.6 3927 7.200 51,0 Patrick M O'Brien Diamond Dollar, Mastermind
25.11 Tramore 9 67.1 4316 6.000 34,0 Patrick M O'Brien Bigbraveboy, Toor Moon, Snow Punt
27.10 Galway 17 57.6 2377 6.000 81,0 J M Sheridan You Make Me Smile, Cafe Con Leche, Day
22.12 Dundalk 6 57.2 2414 6.746 126,0 Sorcha Woods Cara Susanna, Brave Thought, Gurkha Girl
28.11 Tramore 6 72.6 4316 6.425 151,0 P J Carberry Kings Halo, Rochestown, Pana To Milan

14
ML: 9,0

68.00

Cullenwaine
8j. ch W (Golden Lariat - Stability Treaty)

Trainer: David O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Larrys Dreamers Syndicate

B M Coonan

01.01 Tramore 5 68.5 4581 6.000 29,0 Shane O'Callaghan Ag Obair Go Crua, Duffys Hodey, Likable C
05.08 Roscommon 12 66.7 5038 6.000 13,0 Simon Torrens Il Silenzio, Hit The Frame, Woodie Wango
18.07 Killarney 5 67.1 4627 6.000 19,0 Simon Torrens Smallcraftwarning, Jeu De Pic, Meehall
09.06 Roscommon 7 69.9 5051 6.000 12,0 P Elvin Ardfert Mary, Burru, Il Silenzio
17.05 Wexford 5 63.5 5121 6.900 13,0 Simon Torrens Riggs, Western Model, Thehairyfella

15
ML: 11,0

66.70

Mastermind
12j. b W (Nathaniel - Snow Gretel)

Trainer: H P Markham
Besitzer: Peter Killeen

L P Shanahan

11.01 Punchestown 3 64.9 3927 7.200 34,0 Shane Markey Diamond Dollar, Just For Yuse
26.12 Down Royal 6 63.5 4142 6.000 34,0 Shane Markey I A Connect, Another Challenge, Tell Nobod
13.12 Fairyhouse 14 63.5 4074 6.000 34,0 Gavin Brouder Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
25.07 Kilbeggan 9 67.6 4028 6.000 26,0 Simon Torrens Doyen Magic, Zolpharine, Movie King
27.02 Clonmel 6 65.3 4627 6.000 17,0 Phillip Enright Maciver, Spellacy's Cross, Da Big Fella

16
ML: 26,0

66.70

Rideau Canal
11j. b W (Robin Des Champs - Miss Vinnie)

Trainer: D Foster
Besitzer: Jules Sigler

G Benson

15.01 Fairyhouse 5 63.5 4023 6.000 29,0 Paddy Cleary Kanog Bay, Chanceawetmorning, Shanroe 
11.12 Punchestown 9 64.0 4816 6.000 10,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Milanaway, Yoursimplythebest, Take Chanc
13.11 Punchestown 5 63.5 4173 6.000 29,0 Conor Stone-Walsh It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
04.08 Cork 15 64.0 3438 6.000 13,0 Mike O'Connor The Border Boy, Bannow Blaze, Thats All
16.06 Kilbeggan U 65.8 4920 6.000 13,0 Mike O'Connor The Little Yank, Bigira, Southgate Avenue

17
66.70

Tullabrack Lad
7j. b W (Conduit - Sweetbriar Rose)

Trainer: F J Flood
Besitzer: Abbey Rose Syndicate

Reserve 1

11.01 Punchestown U 66.2 3927 7.200 101,0 Ben Kennedy Diamond Dollar, Just For Yuse, Mastermind
09.08 Wexford 10 69.9 4828 6.944 41,0 Ben Kennedy Walkonthebriteside, Jimli's Cave, Hill Rocket
18.07 Killarney 12 69.4 4101 6.629 67,0 Ben Kennedy Moyvilla Lass, Craic Eile, A Mere Bagatelle
17.06 Kilbeggan 14 69.4 4920 6.629 34,0 Conor Smithers Desert Cave, Cloughroe, Noriska De La Mar
18.05 Wexford 9 69.9 3470 6.629 34,0 Ben Kennedy Junot, Breagagh, Fromheretoeternity

18
66.70

Feast
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Lolli)

Trainer: Stephanie Ocsko-Moore
Besitzer: Orla Cleary-O'Kane

Reserve 2

11.01 Punchestown U 65.3 3927 7.200 11,0 Anna McGuinness Diamond Dollar, Just For Yuse, Mastermind
26.12 Down Royal 4 64.4 4142 6.000 12,0 Sean Cleary-Farrell I A Connect, Another Challenge, Tell Nobod
04.11 Fairyhouse U 65.3 4124 6.000 13,0 Anna McGuinness Good World, Without Exception, Live To La
01.10 Sligo 6 65.8 4249 6.000 12,0 Anna McGuinness The Striker Dylan, Due Course, Moonshine 
20.09 Navan 6 67.1 3822 6.000 23,0 Anna McGuinness Sceptred Isle, Jaadil, Whitewinewednesday

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:17

4182 m
30.000 €

H

BOYLE Sports Michael Purcell Memorial Novice Hurdle
Rennpreis: 30.000 € (18.000 6.000 3.000 1.500 900 600)

1
4182

ML: 1,91

72.60

Timeless Treaty
6j. b W (Harzand - Izzy Du Berlais)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Sierra Pacific Syndicate/Ruair

Jack Kennedy

05.02 Thurles 1 73.9 4114 9.600 4,3 Jack Kennedy Sunny South West, Heron's Butler
17.01 Navan 5 73.0 4060 27.000 7,0 Jack Kennedy Zanoosh, Hgranca De Thaix, Son Of Anarch
28.12 Leopardstown 8 70.8 4700 18.000 6,5 Jack Kennedy Duke Silver, Yeah Man, Small Town Hero
29.11 Fairyhouse 5 73.5 4124 10.800 5,5 Jack Kennedy Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
27.08 Bellewstown U 75.3 4124 15.000 7,0 Paddy Cleary Birmingham Alabama, Montecam, Jacovec 

2
ML: 8,0

69.90

Bon Viveur
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - Shuriken)

Trainer: W P Mullins
Besitzer: J M Mullins

Paul Townend

17.01 Navan 7 71.7 3219 9.600 5,5 P W Mullins Zeus Power, Lazare De Star, Welonlyhaved
25.11 Tramore 1 75.3 3264 6.000 2,6 P W Mullins Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
22.03 Navan 3 76.2 3219 6.000 5,5 J Townend Burrows Drive, Ma Jacks Hill

3
ML: 3,25

69.90

Open Secret
5j. b W (Cracksman - Pulcinella)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: R Stokes

Jordan Gainford

24.01 Cheltenham 4 72.1 4075 55.128 15,0 Jack Kennedy Kripticjim, Taurus Bay, Fortune Timmy
15.12 Naas 1 73.0 3822 7.200 6,0 Jack Kennedy Raise You Up, Belladona Princess
26.10 Wexford 2 73.0 4023 6.000 3,0 Jordan Gainford Gin Tonic, Keiths Boy
20.09 Navan 4 73.9 4225 7.200 5,0 Jack Kennedy Eclipse Chaser, Jacovec Cavern, Coumeen
30.07 Galway 6 62.6 3319 10.800 12,0 Declan McDonogh Teed Up, Shoda, Light Up The Dark

4
ML: 5,0

69.90

Parnell Street
6j. b W (Elusive Pimpernel - Shenamar)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Patrick T Morrissey & Adam L

Cian Quirke

26.01 Punchestown 2 72.6 3822 9.600 4,0 A P Ryan Spinningayarn, Holy See
27.12 Limerick 3 73.0 4023 8.100 5,5 A P Ryan Storm Heart, Riskaway
02.12 Clonmel 1 75.3 3911 6.000 4,3 A P Ryan That Danny Feeling, Spinningayarn
26.10 Wexford 2 75.3 3351 6.000 2,6 A P Ryan The Big Clubman, The Store Boy
27.09 Listowel 3 76.2 3219 8.100 6,0 A P Ryan That Danny Feeling, Moon Sky

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:52

4595 m
15.000 €

H

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
4595

ML: 9,0

75.30

Barnahash Mason
7j. ch W (Sandmason - Barnahash)

Trainer: Jonathan Sweeney
Besitzer: John M Sweeney

Philip Donovan

27.12 Leopardstown 1 76.2 4046 7.200 12,0 Alan O'Sullivan Muckanagh Lough, Generous Risk
30.10 Thurles 5 71.7 4514 9.000 29,0 Philip Donovan Found A Diamond, Rebel Budz, Chisum

2
ML: 7,5

71.70

De Jour En Jour
6j. b W (Court Cave - Lady Denisa)

Trainer: W J O'Doherty
Besitzer: Angela M O'Doherty

Philip Byrnes

29.12 Limerick 4 73.5 3822 12.000 15,0 Philip Byrnes Raise You Up, Burning Ability, Happy Me
07.12 Cork 3 75.3 3402 7.500 126,0 Philip Byrnes Kazansky, Splendid Fellow
24.05 Ballingarry U 74.8 4828 7.500 8,0 Michael Kenneally St Lawrence's Well, Christy's Chief, Durang
04.05 Stowlin U 77.1 4828 7.500 11,0 J P O'rourke True Harmony, Katarcice, Jambon

3
ML: 3,5

71.70

Haveanothertry
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Queen Of The Hil

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Always Optimists Syndicate

Jack Kennedy

26.01 Punchestown 3 75.3 3822 7.200 29,0 Danny Gilligan The Passing Wife, Doctor Du Mesnil
28.12 Limerick 4 76.2 3621 6.000 11,0 H C Swan Rojuco Mac, Looking For Eight, Timesareac

4
ML: 9,0

71.70

How's The Head
7j. g W (Sans Frontieres - Piece D'or)

Trainer: T Townend
Besitzer: Timothy Townend

J Townend

29.01 Thurles 9 71.7 3181 6.000 29,0 J Townend El Cairos, Roc Dino, Ehteyat
25.11 Tramore 4 75.3 3264 6.000 6,0 J Townend Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
18.10 Limerick 2 75.3 3822 7.200 10,0 J Townend Run For The Border, Kazbek
11.10 Fairyhouse 5 76.2 3219 6.000 8,0 J Townend Carrig Padraig, Minella Jury, Max Goodwin
04.08 Cork 6 76.2 3713 6.000 67,0 J Townend Passenger, St Lawrence's Well, Crossroads

5
ML: 101,0

71.70

Larkfield Liberty
6j. b W (Libertarian - Larkfield Lass)

Trainer: R P Rath
Besitzer: James Joseph Brennan

Conor Stone-Walsh

27.11 Thurles 11 75.3 4070 6.000 201,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Riskaway, Zeus Power, Arslan
24.09 Listowel 15 76.2 4023 7.200 67,0 R James Apache Tribe, Poetic Glory, Mickey Hulie
27.08 Bellewstown 6 76.2 3456 6.000 81,0 P Elvin Is She Real, Fascinating Queen, Malikanna

6
ML: 2,25

71.70

Rusty Harkness
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Gitane Du Berlais)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Kenneth Alexander

Darragh O'Keeffe

29.12 Leopardstown 3 75.3 4118 9.000 41,0 Mike O'Connor Frankie John, Jalon D'oudairies
09.11 Naas 4 75.3 3219 7.200 6,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh

7
ML: 67,0

68.50

Aboras Mahler
6j. b S (Mahler - Mount Abora)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: Frank Reynolds

Kevin Sexton

18.11 Limerick 12 72.1 3758 6.000 151,0 Josh Younge West Of Bally, Castle Croiuil, Grey Gardens
24.09 Listowel 11 73.0 4023 7.200 151,0 S Connor Apache Tribe, Poetic Glory, Mickey Hulie
07.08 Sligo 8 74.8 3744 6.600 26,0 S Connor Noble Name, Run For Mahler, Barra Rua

8
ML: 67,0

68.50

Black Rock
6j. b S (Laverock - Maid For Action)

Trainer: E Seymour
Besitzer: E Seymour

Calum Hogan

27.08 Bellewstown 9 73.0 3456 6.000 67,0 Sarah Kavanagh Is She Real, Fascinating Queen, Malikanna
08.03 Nenagh U 72.6 4828 6.000 8,0 J P Sampson Justlikejessejames, Klassy Pearl, Carrigeen 

9
ML: 17,0

68.50

Lakewood Rose
8j. b S (Mahler - The Blarney Rose)

Trainer: N Hennessy
Besitzer: Niamh Carol Hennessy

N C Hennessy

11.01 Turtulla U 72.6 4828 6.000 5,0 N C Hennessy Tumuch, Sharp As Glass, Ya Will Ya
28.05 Wexford 7 73.0 4023 6.000 41,0 N C Hennessy Strong Link, Thedeviluno, Times A Wastin
12.05 Killarney 4 73.0 3420 6.000 8,0 N C Hennessy That Danny Feeling, Sharp As Glass, Ballyr
21.04 Cork 4 74.8 3219 6.000 51,0 N C Hennessy Miss Doyenne, Torpille Dagrostis, Crohan L
23.03 Ballynoe U 74.8 4828 6.000 11,0 N C Hennessy Carry On Heidi, Some Joy, Nolans Rocco

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:23

3317 m
11.499 €

H

Connolly's RED MILLS Ladies Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
3317

ML: 6,0

75.70

The Banger Doyle
10j. ch W (Windsor Knot - Knockcroghery)

Trainer: J Queally
Besitzer: John W Nicholson

O M Queally

08.11 Gowran Park 6 73.5 3219 13.200 34,0 Danny Mullins Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold
12.10 Cork 6 73.9 3548 27.000 12,0 Alan O'Sullivan She's A Fine Wine, In The Trenches, The Bi
21.09 Listowel 8 75.3 3557 27.000 9,0 Alan O'Sullivan Bythesametoken, Jasko Des Dames, Battle 
14.08 Tramore 2 69.9 3219 6.600 5,5 O M Queally Winter Fog, Master Sydney
03.08 Galway U 75.3 3670 18.000 15,0 Alan O'Sullivan Aspurofthemoment, Arctic Fly, Nas Na Riog

2
ML: 2,88

74.80

Hesgonethatway
5j. b W (Califet - Hel Tara)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Night Owls Syndicate

P Elvin

07.02 Naas 1 66.2 3162 9.300 13,0 Brian Barry Moudan, Fairyland Opera
15.12 Naas 8 73.5 3219 7.200 19,0 P Elvin River Vale, Club Manager, Tsavo Park
08.11 Gowran Park 6 73.0 3237 7.200 301,0 Dylan Robinson Chase The Moon, Tim Toe, Likealightswitch
27.10 Wexford 12 69.4 3310 6.000 251,0 Dylan Robinson Sageborough, Luker's Tipple, Le Moulin Ro
18.10 Limerick 10 73.0 3283 7.200 251,0 Tiernan Power Roche Talk The Talk, Starting Fifteen, Touch The 

3
ML: 9,0

74.40

Campbell Black
6j. b W (Mahler - Don't Rule Me Out)

Trainer: William Harvey
Besitzer: Niamh Harvey

L A Byrne

18.01 Thurles 4 73.5 4023 12.000 13,0 Ben Harvey Hillberry Hill, Ifallgoeswell, Forty Coats
17.12 Newbury 3 71.7 3282 7.908 41,0 Ben Harvey Kadastral, Legal Weapon
25.10 Galway 5 72.6 3301 12.000 23,0 Ben Harvey L' Evangeliste, Mullaghgloss, Fatal Flaw
10.10 Downpatrick 3 75.3 3479 6.000 3,7 Jordan Gainford Barrys Spirit, Luker's Tipple

4
ML: 15,0

74.40

Oaks Soldier
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Rossdara)

Trainer: Eamon Courtney
Besitzer: Valerie Courtney

A T O'Reilly

29.12 Limerick 8 71.2 3822 8.700 5,5 Ricky Doyle Holy See, Ifallgoeswell, West Of Bally
23.11 Cork 5 75.3 3200 9.000 41,0 Phillip Enright Sortudo, Jalon D'oudairies, Bokamsin
06.11 Clonmel 4 71.7 3945 9.000 34,0 Ricky Doyle Kovanis, I Am Lorenzo, Le Kap
17.04 Clonmel 3 71.7 4001 6.000 13,0 Ricky Doyle Fad Eadrainn, Polemon

5
ML: 11,0

73.00

A Nod To Getaway
9j. b W (Getaway - Springfort Diva)

Trainer: P O'Flynn
Besitzer: Denis Goold

M O'Sullivan

29.01 Thurles 4 71.2 4541 8.700 15,0 Eoin Staples Pebble Bleu, Pookie Holler, Ira Hayes
20.12 Thurles 5 66.2 4341 11.100 5,5 Eoin Staples Rushmount, Mount Frisco, Lisleigh Lad
30.10 Thurles 1 71.7 3681 6.900 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Howya Luveen, Finnians Row
26.09 Listowel 3 70.8 3914 7.800 11,0 Eoin Staples Gaelic Des Chastys, Crowsatedappletart
21.08 Killarney 1 72.1 4718 6.000 3,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Zolpharine, Gaelic Des Chastys

6
ML: 13,0

72.60

Komtesa
6j. b S (No Risk At All - Kamelie)

Trainer: E McCarthy
Besitzer: Patrick Molloy

Elizabeth Gale

30.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 68.9 4000 19.886 11,0 C Lefebvre Zanhowe, Jungle Sea, Clay
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 65.3 3499 18.466 8,5 C Lefebvre Algajust, Zanhowe
09.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer U 68.0 3799 13.257 3,0 James Reveley Kilometre Zero, Ka Fee Inn, Kathleen
02.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 63.0 3799 25.852 12,0 K Nabet King Saint, Blissimo
14.10 Fontainebleau U 68.9 3599 9.680 15,0 C Smeulders Tiger Blood, Follow To Follow, Pau Clermon

7
ML: 34,0

72.60

Shudawudacuddagh
6j. b W (Well Chosen - Flying Vacation)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: H Lalor

H Heffernan

13.12 Fairyhouse 13 73.0 3219 7.500 41,0 Philip Donovan Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
13.07 Sligo 7 69.4 3502 12.000 4,5 Kevin Sexton Sargent Lightfoot, Jack Holiday, Pahlavi
10.06 Sligo 1 75.3 3563 6.000 15,0 Kevin Sexton Saint Peregrine, Lilac Lady
13.05 Sligo 2 76.2 3584 6.000 6,5 S Connor Cosmos D'ainay, Miracle Knights
17.04 Clonmel 6 76.2 4001 6.000 21,0 S Connor Pottersville, Astley, Cosmos D'ainay

8
ML: 26,0

72.10

Duke Otto
8j. b W (Sir Prancealot - Dubai Flower)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Duke Of Saxony Syndicate

Caragh Monaghan

01.01 Tramore 4 68.5 3383 12.000 26,0 Gary Noonan Captain Ryan Matt, Beautiful Chaos, Jupiter
26.11 Dundalk 4 55.3 3219 6.000 11,0 Alan Persse Numidia, Echinacea, Someone's Wish
26.09 Listowel U 74.4 3621 8.100 13,0 G Benson Ollie La Ba Ba, Half A Chance, Give Him A 
29.08 Down Royal 8 73.9 3499 6.900 11,0 Peter Smithers Eastmore, Desert Haven, Avalo
16.08 Tramore 3 56.2 3219 6.000 15,0 Alan Persse Ballycommon Chapel, Takarengo

9
ML: 8,0

72.10

Happy Me
6j. b W (Leading Light - Petit Oscar)

Trainer: W J Burke
Besitzer: R Keane & W J Burke

N C Hennessy

29.12 Limerick 3 71.7 3822 12.000 7,5 Ricky Doyle Raise You Up, Burning Ability
07.12 Cork 8 71.7 4023 9.000 6,5 Danny Gilligan Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
12.10 Cork 4 71.7 4115 12.000 9,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Kevin's Pride, Found A Diamond, Big Disput
29.05 Limerick 12 73.0 3868 6.900 15,0 Ben Harvey Shadow Paddy, Boston Rajj, Crowsatedappl
30.04 Punchestown 12 69.4 3875 45.000 51,0 J J Burke Thisistheway, Littlefoot, Coral River

10
ML: 26,0

71.70

Live Your Dreams
5j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Olympe De Sceau

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: Stracklevin Stud Farms Ltd

K M Ryan

04.02 Punchestown 8 75.3 3219 7.200 201,0 Patrick M O'Brien Too Bossy For Us, Mino Des Mottes, Specul
17.01 Navan 11 75.3 4426 7.200 201,0 Patrick M O'Brien Timesareachanging, Court Compliance, He 
26.12 Down Royal 9 72.6 3468 12.000 11,0 Philip Byrnes Los Blanco, Dunleer Crystal, Champagne J

11
ML: 34,0

71.20

The Guinness Boys
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Belle Again)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Stephen R Power

C O O'Brien

03.02 Fairyhouse U 72.6 3219 7.500 41,0 Patrick M O'Brien Our Uncle Jack, Verbal Sparring, Galavantin
12.01 Punchestown 14 73.5 3889 6.900 51,0 Keith Donoghue Mojoe, Sean Mc, Kinturk Nelson
01.01 Fairyhouse U 74.4 4023 6.900 29,0 Keith Donoghue Midleton Rare, Oneforgonzo, Johnny Cakes
25.11 Tramore 7 75.3 3264 6.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
09.11 Naas U 75.3 3219 7.200 41,0 Keith Donoghue Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh

12
ML: 34,0

70.80

Crohan Lady
8j. b S (Fairly Ransom - Isitkittyorbaby)

Trainer: J G Lonergan
Besitzer: James Condon

H Phillips

20.12 Thurles 9 68.5 3243 18.000 201,0 Michael Kenneally Amen Kate, Korinthia, Salsinha
15.12 Naas 11 73.0 3219 7.200 81,0 C J Shine Oldschool Outlaw, Bambino Fever, Radiator
27.11 Thurles 4 69.4 3229 9.000 26,0 C J Shine Daboya, Jasmine Pearl, Miss Kingston
16.05 Kilbeggan 4 73.0 3822 6.000 8,0 C J Shine Minella Emperor, Stede Bonnet, South Of Ki
08.05 Tipperary 6 74.8 3621 6.300 8,0 C J Shine Chosen Comrade, Katie's Melody, Noble Na
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6
17:23

3317 m
11.499 €

H

Connolly's RED MILLS Ladies Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

13
ML: 34,0

70.80

Mr Devlin
5j. b W (Retirement Plan - Wrangle)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Alan E Smith

G Benson

09.01 Naas 10 75.3 3219 9.000 301,0 Jordan Gainford Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
26.12 Down Royal 15 71.7 4037 9.000 126,0 Ivan Ryan Sept Etoiles, Court Compliance, Miss Doyen
27.11 Thurles 9 69.4 3229 6.000 51,0 Kieren Buckley Le Divin Enfant, Glenrush Bay, Moon Missio

14
ML: 13,0

68.50

I'm Flattered
6j. b S (Churchill - Just For You)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: Padraig Roche

A B O'Connor

31.12 Punchestown 6 74.8 3315 7.500 6,5 Peter Smithers Dameauscottlestown, Blue Reed, King Bob
02.12 Clonmel 6 74.8 3319 6.300 21,0 Aidan Kelly Finnicky Filly, Wild Wild Wind, Chemdawg
14.10 Punchestown 8 75.3 4023 6.000 23,0 Aidan Kelly Pourquoi Poi, Head For Home, My Good Pa
29.09 Roscommon 7 76.2 3141 6.300 11,0 Aidan Kelly Hope She Flies, No Big Deal, Spanish John
09.08 Kilbeggan 1 73.5 3219 6.000 15,0 Aidan Kelly Surviving Murmansk, Splendid Choice

15
ML: 11,0

65.30

Uncle Gerhard
11j. b W (Jeremy - Mrs Trair)

Trainer: G O'Loughlin
Besitzer: Dominic J Jones

Anna McGuinness

26.12 Down Royal 6 70.8 3468 7.500 11,0 Anna McGuinness Boston Bobby, Sunwalk, Back To Cali
27.11 Thurles 8 71.7 3229 6.000 15,0 Donagh Meyler Theanniversary Man, Hidalgo Des Mottes, 
29.09 Roscommon 14 72.6 3141 6.300 23,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Hope She Flies, No Big Deal, Spanish John
02.11 Thurles U 75.3 3681 7.388 13,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Battle Of Ridgeway, Vocito, Warm In Gorey
12.05 Clonmel 2 72.1 3306 7.321 4,3 Charlie O'Dwyer The Dasher Conway, Heathrow

16
ML: 26,0

63.50

Not So Proper
9j. b W (Notnowcato - So Proper)

Trainer: C Byrnes
Besitzer: Byrnes Bloodstock Limited

Sarah Kavanagh

15.01 Fairyhouse U 68.9 4023 6.000 29,0 Philip Byrnes Shanroe Act, Wakey Wakey Man, Cosmo R
24.05 Punchestown 16 73.5 3324 6.406 34,0 A McCurtin Unanswered, Muntahez, He's Leading Me O
13.05 Kilbeggan 10 75.3 3219 6.406 51,0 D J McInerney Backing Band, Allbetsoff, Kalnoo
21.04 Kilbeggan 8 75.3 3045 6.101 101,0 D J McInerney Sizing Mauritius, Showbusiness, Rigmarole
27.03 Limerick 10 75.3 3822 9.151 34,0 Phillip Enright The Road To Fame, Friends N Commerce, 

17
ML: 34,0

63.50

Orlando Spirit
6j. ch W (Nicaron - Clairevoie)

Trainer: Paul Power
Besitzer: Going Global Syndicate

J I Stokes

09.01 Naas 17 75.3 3219 9.000 201,0 Sean O'Keeffe Future Prospect, Newbrook Diamond, Barle
30.08 Down Royal 10 69.4 4023 6.313 34,0 Ryan Treacy Boston Jury, How About No, Rapparee Cha
31.05 Tramore 5 69.4 3219 6.629 51,0 Kevin Sexton Trustyourinstinct, Mordor, Edge Of Darknes
15.05 Tipperary 12 69.4 3219 6.629 19,0 Kevin Sexton Salvator Mundi, Mrs Tk, I Dont Lie

18
ML: 67,0

63.50

Port Rashid
15j. ch W (Dubai Destination - Silver Valley)

Trainer: T Townend
Besitzer: Timothy Townend

J Townend

02.12 Clonmel 9 65.8 3911 6.300 34,0 J Townend Great Island, Maciver, Destivelle
09.10 Tramore 7 67.1 3219 6.000 41,0 J Townend Rock Ya Boy Ya, Stoneyford Lady, King Bo
14.12 Fairyhouse U 68.0 4023 6.313 19,0 J Townend Portarlington, Slim Marvel, Ladiam
31.05 Tramore 4 72.6 4357 6.629 15,0 J Townend Rauzan, Roman Parish, Elegant Dan
22.04 Tramore 9 73.0 4389 6.313 12,0 J Townend Kilmurry Jj, Gold Haven, Listenheretomejac

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:53

3317 m
11.002 €

Flach

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Mares Flat Race
Rennpreis: 11.002 € (6.601 2.200 1.100 551 330 220)

1
3317

ML: 4,0

74.80

Belladaball
5j. b S (Elusive Pimpernel - Maisy Daisy)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: B Walsh & Galloping Gallivant

D G Lavery

13.12 Fairyhouse 3 72.1 3219 6.600 5,5 B T Stone Brosna Shine, Araminta

2
ML: 34,0

74.80

Certosa
5j. b S (Milan - Robyn's Rose)

Trainer: W J O'Doherty
Besitzer: W J O'Doherty

Sarah Leahy

13.12 Fairyhouse 6 72.1 3219 6.600 201,0 Sarah Leahy Brosna Shine, Araminta, Belladaball
24.10 Sligo 8 67.1 3522 6.300 126,0 Phillip Enright Our Lucky Lady, Mahon Falls, Likealightswit
05.10 Tipperary 7 72.1 3237 6.000 23,0 D O'Connor La Cote Fleurie, Red Sea Girl, Churchfield A

3
ML: 4,5

74.80

C'est Elle
5j. b S (Harzand - Pique Rock)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: James J Reilly

H C Swan

07.12 Ballycrystal 2 74.8 4828 6.600 4,0 S Cotter Lola De Magny, Follow The Plan
26.10 Tattersalls U 74.8 4828 6.600 3,5 S Cotter Our Peggy, Vrheligonne, After The Ball

4
ML: 26,0

74.80

Dlightofdsun
6j. b S (Malinas - Sinndarelli)

Trainer: Brendan Walsh
Besitzer: Rose Walsh

M J Walsh

05.02 Thurles 4 73.0 3250 6.300 201,0 M J Walsh Leonard Vallis, Thinkitdontjinxit, Barnpark
03.01 Cork 8 74.8 3219 6.600 151,0 M J Walsh Moonverrin, Owning Flower, Mary O'g
06.11 Clonmel 6 73.0 3362 6.300 67,0 M J Walsh Panjandrum, Grandy Lane, Isdistheone

5
ML: 7,5

74.80

Kiltybo
5j. b S (Idaho - Jopa)

Trainer: Conor Houlihan
Besitzer: M Anthony Murphy

B T Stone

20.12 Thurles 5 74.8 3243 6.600 21,0 F R Buckley Lennon Grove, Fastnet Crystal, Wicked Ple
09.11 Dromahane U 72.6 4828 6.600 11,0 S P Queally Emiko, Fine Thing, Krystal View
01.11 Lisronagh U 72.6 4828 6.600 9,0 S P Queally Jury Time, Spring Waltz, Everyday Life
13.04 Dromahane 5 72.6 4828 6.600 11,0 M J McGrath Storm Queen, Hello Johnjoe, Icantcatcher
09.03 Castlelands 5 72.6 4828 6.600 7,0 M J McGrath Caoimhe, Dance Again, Perfect Package

6
ML: 2,38

74.80

Mary O'g
5j. br S (Jeu St Eloi - Ruse De Guerre)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: M J Dempsey

J L Gleeson

03.01 Cork 3 74.8 3219 6.600 4,3 A P Ryan Moonverrin, Owning Flower

7
ML: 21,0

74.80

Moyneard
6j. b S (Affinisea - Honey Away)

Trainer: T Doyle
Besitzer: John M Hogan

D Doyle

11.05 Cork 4 72.1 3274 6.944 23,0 D Doyle Churchfield Sunset, Sellerna Bay, Georgia's

Ergebnis: Quoten:


